Fines, Fees, Costs

CLAIM

SMALL CLAIMS:
Claim up to $600
Claim over $600 - $1750
Claim over $1750 - $6000

GENERAL CIVIL:
Claim up to $600
Claim $600 - $1750
Claim over $1750 - $10,000
Claim $10,001 - $25,000

LANDLORD/TENANT:
Possession

FINES/COSTS

$30.00
$50.00
$70.00

$35.00
$55.00
$75.00
$160.00

$55.00

LANDLORD/TENANT — SUPPLEMENTAL FILING (MONEY JUDGMENT):

Claim up to $600

Claim $600.01 - $1750
Claim $1750.01 - $10,000
Claim $10,001 - $25,000

OTHER FINES/FEES/COSTS:
Jury Demand
Order of Eviction
Garnishment
Discovery
Order for Seizure of Property
Appeal Fee
Certified Copies
Motion Fees for Civil Cases

$90.00
$110.00
$130.00
$215.00

$50.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$10.00 for first page/$1.00 for each additional
$20.00

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

SPEEDING:
1-5 mph over
6-10 mph over
11-15 mph over
16-20 mph over
21-25 mph over
26 - xx mph over

OTHER VIOLATIONS:
Careless Driving

Disregard Traffic Control Device

Expired Plate

FINES/COSTS

$100.00
$110.00
$120.00
$135.00
$175.00
$220.00

$145.00
$100.00
$100.00




Fail to Stop in Assured Clear Distance $110.00

Failed to Yield $110.00
Following Too Close $100.00
Impede Traffic $100.00
Improper Pass $100.00
Improper Turn $105.00
No Valid License in Possession $70.00
Registration/Plate Violation $330.00
Safety Belt Violation $65.00
Violation of Basic Speed Law $110.00

TRAFFIC VIOLATION PAYMENT METHODS

IN PERSON

- ADefendant may appear in Court to admit responsibility anytime during the course of the
business day, Monday — Friday, 8am -4:30pm (closed from noon to 1pm for lunch). Bring you
citation with you. The clerk will ask you to sig the back of your ticket admitting responsibility
and issue a receipt for your payment. Payments can be made by personal check, business
checjk, certified check, money order or cash. All checks should be made payable to the 88"
District Court. We are unable to process debit/credit cards at this time. If you wish to you that
method of payment, please visit the website www.allpaid.com and use code #1038 in the
search line.

BY MAIL
- Appearance by mail is made when the Defendant returns the citation to the Court
with a signed admission of responsibility (see back of ticket), along with full payment
of fines/costs. Mail the signed ticket and payment to the Court address listed on your
citation. All checks/money orders should be made payable to the 88t District Court.

BY INTERNET
- Visit the website www.allpaid.com for more information. The website is available 24
hours a day/7 days a week. You will need your case number the amount due and the
88 District Court’s location code - 1038. A convenience fee will be assessed by the
credit card provider.



http://www.allpaid.com
http://www.allpaid.com



