

# Fines, Fees, Costs

CLAIM	FINES/COSTS
<b>SMALL CLAIMS:</b>	
Claim up to \$600	\$30.00
Claim over \$600 - \$1750	\$50.00
Claim over \$1750 - \$6000	\$70.00
<b>GENERAL CIVIL:</b>	
Claim up to \$600	\$35.00
Claim \$600 - \$1750	\$55.00
Claim over \$1750 - \$10,000	\$75.00
Claim \$10,001 - \$25,000	\$160.00
<b>LANDLORD/TENANT:</b>	
Possession	\$55.00
<b>LANDLORD/TENANT – SUPPLEMENTAL FILING (MONEY JUDGMENT):</b>	
Claim up to \$600	\$90.00
Claim \$600.01 - \$1750	\$110.00
Claim \$1750.01 - \$10,000	\$130.00
Claim \$10,001 - \$25,000	\$215.00
<b>OTHER FINES/FEES/COSTS:</b>	
Jury Demand	\$50.00
Order of Eviction	\$15.00
Garnishment	\$15.00
Discovery	\$15.00
Order for Seizure of Property	\$15.00
Appeal Fee	\$25.00
Certified Copies	\$10.00 for first page/\$1.00 for each additional
Motion Fees for Civil Cases	\$20.00

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS	FINES/COSTS
<b>SPEEDING:</b>	
1-5 mph over	\$100.00
6-10 mph over	\$110.00
11-15 mph over	\$120.00
16-20 mph over	\$135.00
21-25 mph over	\$175.00
26 - xx mph over	\$220.00
<b>OTHER VIOLATIONS:</b>	
Careless Driving	\$145.00
Disregard Traffic Control Device	\$100.00
Expired Plate	\$100.00

Fail to Stop in Assured Clear Distance	\$110.00
Failed to Yield	\$110.00
Following Too Close	\$100.00
Impede Traffic	\$100.00
Improper Pass	\$100.00
Improper Turn	\$105.00
No Valid License in Possession	\$70.00
Registration/Plate Violation	\$330.00
Safety Belt Violation	\$65.00
Violation of Basic Speed Law	\$110.00

## TRAFFIC VIOLATION PAYMENT METHODS

### IN PERSON

- A Defendant may appear in Court to admit responsibility anytime during the course of the business day, Monday – Friday, 8am -4:30pm (closed from noon to 1pm for lunch). Bring your citation with you. The clerk will ask you to sign the back of your ticket admitting responsibility and issue a receipt for your payment. Payments can be made by personal check, business check, certified check, money order or cash. All checks should be made payable to the 88<sup>th</sup> District Court. We are unable to process debit/credit cards at this time. If you wish to use that method of payment, please visit the website [www.allpaid.com](http://www.allpaid.com) and use code #1038 in the search line.

### BY MAIL

- Appearance by mail is made when the Defendant returns the citation to the Court with a signed admission of responsibility (see back of ticket), along with full payment of fines/costs. Mail the signed ticket and payment to the Court address listed on your citation. All checks/money orders should be made payable to the 88<sup>th</sup> District Court.

### BY INTERNET

- Visit the website [www.allpaid.com](http://www.allpaid.com) for more information. The website is available 24 hours a day/7 days a week. You will need your case number, the amount due and the 88<sup>th</sup> District Court's location code - 1038. A convenience fee will be assessed by the credit card provider.